Doc#. 1215008338 fee: \$50.00 UNOFFIC Apate: 05/29/2012 12:02 RM Pg: 1 of 2 Cook County Resolder of Deeds \*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

# WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

**UST-Global** Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

**SUBMITTED BY: Chastity Newsome** 

Loan Number: 060833+762

MERS ID#: 100196300000132395 MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679-537

#### RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS duat, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration crereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): RONALD D SIMPSON AND CORY L SIMPSON

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC R G STRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0325342223 Original Decd Fock: Original Deed Page:

Original Recording Date: 09/10/2003 Date of Note: 08/15/2003

Property Address: 233 E ERIE ST - UNIT 1703 CHICAGO, IL 60617

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: 17-10-203-027-1083 County: Courty, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be 1x1 cuted on this date of 05/29/2012.

# MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Chastity Newsome

Chartily Newsonce

Title: Vice President

State of LA Parish of Ouachita

ON HUZ

WHITTHIN WALLER

C/6/4/50 Before me, the undersigned notary public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, personally came and appeared Chastity Newsome and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Thus done and signed on 05/29/2012. White The Court of the Court of

> Notary Public: Sharon Hutson - 77031 My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Commission Resides in: Ouachita

1215008338 Page: 2 of 2

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan: 0608334769

#### **Exhibit A**

# PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 1703 IN THE STREETERVILLE CENTER CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

ALL OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE AND EXTENDING UPWARD FROM A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 118.30 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM (AND WHICH IS ALSO THE LOWER SURFACE OF THE FLOOR SLAB OF THE NINTH FLOOR, IN THE 28 STORY BUILDING SI WITED ON THE PARCEL OF LAND HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD OF A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOTS 20 TO 24 AND LOT 25 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 25 LYING WEST OF THE CENTER OF THE PARTY WALL OF THE BUILDING NOW STANDING THE DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN LOTS 25 AND 26), TOGETHER WITH THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING BELOW SAID HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 143.30 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 118.13 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM (AND WHICH PLANE COINCIDES WITH THE LOWEST SURFACE OF THE ROOF SLAB OF THE 8 STORY BUILDING STUATED ON SAID PARCEL OF LAND) AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD OF THE SOUTH 17.86 FEET OF AFORESAID PARCEL OF LAND, ALL IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 394 FEET OF BLOCK 32, (EXCEPT THE EAST 14 FEET OF THE NORTH SO FEET THEREOF), IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 10. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: WEICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EVALUATE "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS COCUMENT MUMBER 29017897 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

## PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOT 25 OF THE RIGHT TO MAINTAIN PARTY WALL AS ESTABLISHED BY AGREEMENT BETWEEN EDWIN B. SHELDON AND DEATON OWSLEY RECORDED AUGUST 11, 1892 AS DOCUMENT 1715549 ON THAT PART OF LOTS 25 AND 26 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION AFORESAID OCCUPIED BY THE WEST 1/2 OF THE PARTY WALL, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

# PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED OCTOBER 1, 1981 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 1981 AS DOCUMENT 26017894 AND AS CREATED BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 28017895.